

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL
PROJECT: DRUID TRAIL PHASE IV
(CITY PROJ. NO. 04-0021-PR, FPID 432580-1-58-01)

		Ajax 5100 W. Lemon St. Suite 106 Tampa FL 33609		Crisdel 142 West Platt St. Tampa FL 33606		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. 5219 Cone Road Tampa FL 33610		Keystone Excavators, Inc. 371 Scarlett Blvd. Oldsmar FL 34677		MTM Contractors, Inc. 6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park FL 33781		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 6920 Asphalt Ave Tampa FL		Steve's Excavating, Inc. PO Box 303 Dunedin FL 34697				
50	700-1-11	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, up to 12 SF	AS	68	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 21,760.00
51	700-1-50	Single Post Sign, Relocate	EA	36	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,680.00
52	700-1-60	Single Post Sign, Remove	EA	1	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
53	706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers	EA	160	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 592.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 584.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 840.00
54	710-17	Painted Pavement Markings, Remove	SF	729	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,603.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,405.70	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,332.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,640.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,895.40
55	711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12" for Crosswalk and Roundabout	LF	4,425	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,168.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,062.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 11,505.00
56	711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24" for Stop Bar	LF	3,100	\$ 4.40	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 53,475.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 16,120.00
57	711-11-170	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Arrow	EA	3	\$ 66.20	\$ 198.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00
58	711-11-224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18" for Diagonals and Chevrons	LF	357	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,178.10	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,178.10	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,160.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,374.45
59	711-14-125	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Solid, 24" for High Emphasis Crosswalks	LF	1,320	\$ 17.65	\$ 23,298.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 24,090.00
60	711-16-101	Thermoplastic, Standard - Other Surfaces, White, Solid, 6"	GM	0	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 193.60	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 145.20	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 154.88	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 862.40	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 164.78	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 281.60
61	711-16-201	Thermoplastic, Standard - Other Surfaces, Yellow, Solid, 6"	GM	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 2,145.20	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 12,152.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 2,554.40	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,968.00
62	711-17	Thermoplastic, Remove	SF	550	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,025.00
63	1080-14	Utility Fixtures, Relocate, Water Meter	EA	40	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,600.00
64	1080-15	Utility Fixtures, Adjust, Water Valve Box	EA	27	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 10,935.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 17,064.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,725.00
65	1644-112-08	Fire Hydrant, F&I, STD, 2 Hose, 6"	EA	2	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 2,270.00
66	1644-800	Fire Hydrant, Relocate	EA	5	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 25,400.00
SUB-TOTAL FEDERAL PARTICIPATING PAY ITEMS NUMBERS 1 to 66						\$ 3,161,733.90		#####		\$ 2,870,610.88		\$ 2,255,365.55		\$ 2,182,260.50		\$ 3,065,603.38		\$ 2,298,404.35

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL
PROJECT: DRUID TRAIL PHASE IV
(CITY PROJ. NO. 04-0021-PR, FPID 432580-1-58-01)

Ajax 5100 W. Lemon St. Suite 106 Tampa FL 33609	Crisdel 142 West Platt St. Tampa FL 33606	Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. 5219 Cone Road Tampa FL 33610	Keystone Excavators, Inc. 371 Scarlett Blvd. Oldsmar FL 34677	MTM Contractors, Inc. 6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park FL 33781	Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 6920 Asphalt Tampa FL	Steve's Excavating, Inc. PO Box 303 Dunedin FL 34697
---	---	--	---	---	--	--

FEDERAL NON-PARTICIPATING PAY ITEMS																
BID ITEMS			UNIT	EST. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
67	101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 99,125.00	\$ 99,125.00	\$ 168,031.00
68	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
69	104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	1,778	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,489.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,222.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,556.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,556.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,556.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,778.00
70	110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
71	120-1	Regular Excavation	LS	1	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 85,337.00	\$ 85,337.00
72	160-4	Stabilization (Type B) (12" Roadway)	SY	2,178	\$ 13.00	\$ 28,314.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 69,696.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,068.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,602.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,560.00
73	285-710	Optional Base, Group 10	SY	1,106	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 39,816.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 40,922.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,014.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,770.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 68,572.00
74	327-70-6	Milling 1.5" Depth	SY	12,093	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,465.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,232.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,232.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,465.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,465.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,186.00
75	334-1-12	Type S Asphalt Pavement	TN	1,467.80	\$ 102.00	\$ 149,715.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 132,102.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 130,634.20	\$ 122.00	\$ 179,071.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 205,492.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 168,797.00
76		Type 1 Curb	LF	2,002	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,042.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,060.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 45,045.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 38,038.00
77		Valley Gutter Curb	LF	168	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,888.00
78	520-5-11	Concrete Traffic Separator, Type I, 4' Wide	LF	159	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,678.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,837.00	\$ 42.80	\$ 6,805.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 14,469.00
79	522-1	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SY	613	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,455.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 26,359.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,585.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 25,623.40	\$ 36.00	\$ 22,068.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 32,489.00
80	522-2	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick	SY	230	\$ 77.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 15,410.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 14,490.00
81	527-2	Detectable Warnings	SF	185	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 4,532.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,365.00
82	570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	SY	773	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,638.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,478.50	\$ 5.65	\$ 4,367.45	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,638.00
83	630-2-11	Conduit, Furnish & Install, Open Trench	LF	4,658	\$ 8.00	\$ 37,264.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 44,251.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 34,935.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 43,086.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 83,844.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 51,238.00
84	635-2-11	Pull and Police Box, F&L, 13" x 24" Cover Size	EA	29	\$ 715.00	\$ 20,735.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 23,055.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 27,260.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 28,478.00
85	706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers	EA	613	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,268.10	\$ 3.65	\$ 2,237.45	\$ 9.80	\$ 6,007.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,839.00
86	710-17	Painted Pavement Markings, Remove	SF	240	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 792.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 768.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00
87	711-11-124	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 18" for Diagonals and Chevrons	LF	179	\$ 3.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 590.70	\$ 3.25	\$ 581.75	\$ 14.75	\$ 2,640.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 895.00
88	711-11-141	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, 6-10 Gap Extension	GM	0.06	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00
89	711-11-160	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Message or Symbol	EA	9	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 828.00
90	711-11-170	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Arrow	EA	30	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,530.00
91	711-11-224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18" for Diagonals and Chevrons	LF	462	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,524.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,524.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 14.75	\$ 6,814.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,310.00
92	711-16-101	Thermoplastic, Standard - Other Surfaces, White, Solid, 6"	GM	0.488	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,147.20	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,756.80	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1,717.76	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 9,564.80	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 4,052.00	\$ 1,977.38
93	711-16-102	Thermoplastic, Standard - Other Surfaces, White, Solid, 8"	GM	0.133	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 764.75	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 585.20	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 593.18	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,606.80	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 1,404.48	\$ 5,371.00	\$ 714.34
94	711-16-201	Thermoplastic, Standard - Other Surfaces, Yellow, Solid, 6"	GM	1.266	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,570.40	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,557.60	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 4,380.36	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 24,813.60	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,963.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,190.60
95	711-17	Thermoplastic, Remove	SF	48	\$ 3.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 888.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 108.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00
SUBTOTAL FEDERAL NON-PARTICIPATING						\$ 648,353.75	\$ 572,458.00	\$ 783,029.20	\$ 586,624.00	\$ 678,972.48	\$ 903,812.32	\$ 741,118.94				
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS 1 to 95						\$ 3,810,087.65	\$ 3,066,958.65	\$ 3,653,640.08	\$ 2,841,989.55	\$ 2,861,232.98	\$ 3,969,415.70	\$ 3,039,523.29				
96	10% CONTINGENCY		LS	1	\$ 381,008.77	\$ 381,008.77	\$ 306,695.87	\$ 306,695.87	\$ 365,364.01	\$ 365,364.01	\$ 284,198.96	\$ 284,198.96	\$ 286,123.30	\$ 286,123.30	\$ 396,941.57	\$ 303,952.33
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST (PAY ITEMS 1 to 96)						\$ 4,191,096.42	\$ 3,373,654.52	\$ 4,019,004.09	\$ 3,126,188.51	\$ 3,147,356.28	\$ 4,366,357.27	\$ 3,343,475.62				
BIDDERS TOTAL						\$ 4,191,096.42	\$ 3,373,654.52	\$ 4,019,004.09	\$ 3,126,188.51	\$ 3,147,356.28	\$ 4,366,357.27	\$ 3,343,475.62				

CONTRACTOR: _____

BIDDER'S TOTAL \$ _____ (Numbers)

BIDDER'S TOTAL \$ _____

(Words)

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

**PROJECT: DRUID TRAIL PHASE IV
(CITY PROJ. NO. 04-0021-PR, FPID 432580-1-58-01)**

Ajax 5100 W. Lemon St. Suite 106 Tampa, FL 33609	Crisdel 142 West Platt St. Tampa, FL 33606	Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. 5219 Cone Road Tampa, FL 33610	Keystone Excavators, Inc. 371 Scarlett Blvd. Oldsmar, FL 34677	MTM Contractors, Inc. 6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33781	Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 6920 Asphalt Ave Tampa, FL	Steve's Excavating, Inc. PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697
--	--	---	--	--	--	---

THE BIDDER'S TOTAL ABOVE IS HIS TOTAL BID BASED ON HIS UNIT PRICES AND LUMP SUM PRICES AND THE ESTIMATED QUANTITIES REQUIRED. THIS FIGURE IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY AT THE TIME OF OPENING BIDS. THE CITY WILL MAKE THE TABULATION FROM THE UNIT PRICES AND LUMP SUM PRICE BID. IF THERE IS AN ERROR IN THE TOTAL BY THE BIDDER, IT SHALL BE CHANGED AS ONLY THE UNIT PRICES AND LUMP SUM PRICE SHALL GOVERN.